
As of: 280906MARCH2025

Community Information 
Exchange
April 2025

*** We Are The Army’s Home ***

USAG Fort Benning





WE ARE THE ARMY’S HOME

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

April 2025

2

7

14

21

28

1

8

15

22

2

9

16

23

3

10

17

24

4

11

18

25

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

1Black=Fort Moore
Blue= MWR/ACS
Purple= Garrison
Red= Change/Holiday
Green= Housing/Community/Schools
Orange= Commissary 
Gray=Off-Post Events

29 30

RSO Family Night, MPC 
(1715-1930)

RSO Family Night, MPC 
(1715-1930)

RSO Family Night, MPC 
(1715-1930)

RSO Family Night, MPC 
(1715-1930)

CG Golf Scramble 
(0800 &1300)

Infantry Week

Infantry Week

Armor Week

Infantry Week

USO Military Child 
Celebration, Bldg 109
(1600-1800)

LT Dan Band, WF
(1500-UTC)

TAP Spring Hiring Event, 
1918 (1100-1500)

Tri-Community Field Day, 
YF (0800-1300)

Eggstravaganza, RS 
(1100-1500)

Right Arm Night, Infantry 
Bar (1600-1800)

Training Holiday; 
No School AL

ACES Ed Fair, Bldg 9230 
(1000-1400)

No School; DoDEA

Family Fishing Night, 
Russ Pond (1700-1800)

Family Fishing Night, 
Russ Pond (1700-1800)

Family Fishing Night, 
Russ Pond (1700-1800)

Gold Star & Surviving 
Spouses Luncheon, 1918 
Club (1100-1300)

Glow Kickball & Egg Hunt 
Palooza, Middle School & 
Teen Center (1900-2130)

AER Bowling 
Tournament, Mall Bowling 
Center (1330-1600)

Month of the Military 
Child Kids Fest, Blue 
Field (1100-1500)

Spring Break: DoDEA, MCSD, HC, Chattco (31 Mar-4 Apr)

Mind Crafts, Russ Pond
(1700-1800)

3-D Archery Tourn., RSC
(1000-1600)

Mind Crafts, Russ Pond
(1700-1800)

Mind Crafts, Russ Pond
(1700-1800)

Mind Crafts, Russ Pond
(1700-1800)

Night of Worship,  MPC
(1800-2000)



WE ARE THE ARMY’S HOME

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

May 2025

2

5

12

19

26

1

6

13

20

2

7

14

21

1

8

15

22

2

9

16

23

3

10

17

24

4

11

18

25

1Black=Fort Moore
Blue= MWR/ACS
Purple= Garrison
Red= Change/Holiday
Green= Housing/Community/Schools
Orange= Commissary 
Gray=Off-Post Events

27 28

RSO Family Night, MPC 
(1715-1930)

RSO Family Night, MPC 
(1715-1930)

RSO Family Night, MPC 
(1715-1930)

RSO Family Night, MPC 
(1715-1930)

Right Arm Night, I-Bar 
(1600-1800)

CG Golf Scramble 
(0800 &1300)

29 30 31

Training Holiday
Last Day of School
HCSD, RCSD

Last Day of School
DoDEA, ChattCo, 
MCSD, Lee, PC

Last Day of School
DoDEA, ChattCo, 
MCSD, Lee, PC

No School; DoDEA

Memorial Day Holiday

Community Info Exchange,
ACS (1000-1100)

AFFES Clydesdale Horses,
TBD, 1600-1800

Concert on the Lawn, 
Riverside
(1600-1800)

Run to Remember 5k, 
Doughboy Stadium
(0800-UTC)

Family Fishing Night, 
Russ Pond (1700-1800)

Family Fishing Night, 
Russ Pond (1700-1800)

Ride and Roam, Russ Pond
(1830-2000)

Mother’s Day Shoot, RSC 
(1000-1500)

Ride and Roam, Russ Pond
1830-2000

Ride and Roam, Russ Pond
1830-2000

DJ Night, I-bar
(2000-UTC)

King’s Pond Campout, 
King’s Pond
(1400-2200)

King’s Pond Campout, 
(0800-1200)

Pickleball Tourn., Carey 
Pool
(1800-UTC)

Pickleball Tourn., Carey 
Pool
(1800-UTC)

Equipment Rental Block 
Party, ERC
(1400-1700)





Directorate of Emergency Services



Grange ACP Phase 3
Legacy BLVD Road Closure

Start Date – 31 March – 19 May 25

The road closure requires vehicles to depart through Lindsey Creek  
Parkway or AL-165 routes



Cashe ACP Phase 1 
11th ABN Road Closure

Dates – 05 March – 13 May 25

Detour route



When to Call or Text 911 ?

ONLY WHEN IT REQUIRES emergency and immediate
assistance from:

• Military Police
• Fire Department
• Medical Services

The MP Station is located in Building 215, Wold Ave

Non-emergency calls for assistance: 
(706) 545-5222 / 5223 / 5224



Martin Army Community Hospital 
(MACH)

April 2025



Improving Health and Building Readiness. Anytime, Anywhere — Always

Mammogram Screening Recommendations

• No immediate family history (one degree of separation)
-Age 40
-Every year thereafter

• Immediate family history (one degree of separation)
-10 yrs prior to youngest family member’s diagnosis
-Every year thereafter

• Call Mammography at 762-408-2079/2080 to schedule an appointment

MACH Update



Improving Health and Building Readiness. Anytime, Anywhere — Always

MACH Update

GI Screening Recommendations

• No immediate family history (one degree of separation)
-Age 45
-Every five years thereafter with a clean colonoscopy screening
-If the colonoscopy screening reveals polyps, anticipate repeat colonoscopy in 

three years per your provider’s guidance

• Immediate family history (one degree of separation)
-10 yrs prior to youngest family member’s diagnosis

• Your PCM (primary care manager) refers you to GI



Improving Health and Building Readiness. Anytime, Anywhere — Always

MACH Update

Prostate Exam Recommendations

• No immediate family history (one degree of separation)
-Age 55
-Yearly thereafter through age 69

• Immediate family history (one degree of separation)
-Age 45
-Yearly thereafter

• Your PCM (primary care manager) can perform the prostate exam





USO Calendar 



USO Update 



USO Update 













•Full Service Deli featuring Boar’s Head
•Fresh made daily sandwiches and salads
•Fresh and hot breakfast, lunch and dinner options
•Fresh made breads and sweets made everyday
•Custom decorated cakes made to order
•Catering available for any occasion
•Plus much more

Our Deli Bakery Department is here to help
you with your party trays and also offer…

Your Fort Benning Commissary…how may we help you?



Contact or visit the Meat Department…
• Special cuts, and special orders in-store or by phone.  A 24-hour 

notice is appreciated.  
• Meat Power Boxes – Up to 25% Savings

• Economy:
• 85% Ground Beef, Boneless Pork Chops

Beef Cube Steaks, Boneless Pork Tenderloin 
• Fix It and Forget It:

• 80% Ground Beef, Chuck Roast, Beef Stew Meat, 
London Broil, 

• Healthy Alternatives:
• 93% Ground Beef, Beef Kabob, London Broil, USDA 

Choice Top Sirloin, Boneless Pork Chops
• Tailgate:

• 80-81% Fresh Beef Patties, New York Choice Strip 
Steaks, Pork Baby Back Ribs (approx. 2 slabs)



March 9th – April 13th

Grocery Department Upcoming Events

• Fresh Fruit Trays, Fruit Baskets, and 
Vegetable Platters with a 24 notice.

• Fresh Fruit Cups, Plants, and Fresh 
Cut Flowers offered daily.  

The Produce Department has all the
goodness of …



Upcoming Holiday Hours

Scan QR Code to get one-click access to our
Store Webpage for updates and upcoming events.  





AAFES Updates



“Servant Leaders Serving Leaders”



Main Post Chapel 
08JAN – 21MAY

Dinner: 5:15-6:00 pm

AWANA: 6:00-7:30 pm

Adult and Teen Bible 
Studies: 6:00-7:30 pm







DFMWR Update



DFMWR Update



The next Community Information Exchange is 
6 May 2025 at 1000, ACS Auditorium


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Grange ACP Phase 3
	Cashe ACP Phase 1 
	When to Call or Text 911 ?
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	USO Calendar 
	USO Update 
	USO Update 
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22
	Slide Number 23
	Slide Number 24
	Slide Number 25
	Slide Number 26
	Slide Number 27
	AAFES Updates
	Slide Number 29
	Main Post Chapel �08JAN – 21MAY
	Slide Number 31
	Slide Number 32
	DFMWR Update
	DFMWR Update
	Slide Number 35

