

Community Information Exchange April 2025

*** We Are The Army's Home ***



USAG Fort Benning



			April 2025			
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
Black=Fort Moore Blue= MWR/ACS Purple= Garrison Red= Change/Holiday Green= Housing/Community/Schools Orange= Commissary Gray=Off-Post Events		1 Family Fishing Night, Russ Pond (1700-1800)	2	3 Mind Crafts, Russ Pond (1700-1800)	4	5
		Infan Spring Break: DoDEA, MCSD, HC, Chattco (31 Mar-4 Apr)				y Week
6 Gold Star & Surviving Spouses Luncheon, 1918 Club (1100-1300)	7 No School; DoDEA	8	9 RSO Family Night, MPC (1715-1930) TAP Spring Hiring Event, 1918 (1100-1500)	10 Mind Crafts, Russ Pond (1700-1800)	11 Tri-Community Field Day, YF (0800-1300)	12 Eggstravaganza, RS (1100-1500) 3-D Archery Tourn., RSC (1000-1600)
			Infantry Week			
13 LT Dan Band, WF (1500-UTC)	14	15 Family Fishing Night, Russ Pond (1700-1800)	16 RSO Family Night, MPC (1715-1930)	17 Right Arm Night, Infantry Bar (1600-1800) Mind Crafts, Russ Pond (1700-1800)	18Training Holiday; No School ALUSO Military Child Celebration, Bldg 109 (1600-1800)09 Glow Kickball & Egg Hunt Palooza, Middle School & Teen Center (1900-2130)	19
20	21	22	23 RSO Family Night, MPC (1715-1930)	24 ACES Ed Fair, Bldg 9230 (1000-1400) Mind Crafts, Russ Pond (1700-1800)	25 CG Golf Scramble (0800 &1300) AER Bowling Tournament, Mall Bowling Center (1330-1600) Night of Worship, MPC (1800-2000)	26 Month of the Military Child Kids Fest, Blue Field (1100-1500)
27	28	29 Family Fishing Night, Russ Pond (1700-1800)	30 RSO Family Night, MPC (1715-1930)			
			Arm	or Week		

🖈 🛧 🛧 WE ARE THE ARMY'S HOME 🔺 🛧 🛧

May 2025							
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
Black=Fort Moore Blue= MWR/ACS Purple= Garrison Red= Change/Holiday Green= Housing/Community/Schools Orange= Commissary Gray=Off-Post Events				1 Ride and Roam, Russ Pond (1830-2000)	2 DJ Night, I-bar (2000-UTC)	3	
4	5	6 Community Info Exchange, ACS (1000-1100)	7 RSO Family Night, MPC (1715-1930)	8 AFFES Clydesdale Horses, TBD, 1600-1800	9	10	
11 Mother's Day Shoot, RSC (1000-1500)	12	13 No School; DoDEA Family Fishing Night, Russ Pond (1700-1800) Pickleball Tourn., Carey Pool (1800-UTC)	14 RSO Family Night, MPC (1715-1930) Pickleball Tourn., Carey Pool (1800-UTC)	15 Right Arm Night, I-Bar (1600-1800) Ride and Roam, Russ Pond 1830-2000	16 Concert on the Lawn, Riverside (1600-1800) Equipment Rental Block Party, ERC (1400-1700)	17 Run to Remember 5k, Doughboy Stadium (0800-UTC) King's Pond Campout, King's Pond (1400-2200)	
18 King's Pond Campout, (0800-1200)	19	20	21 Last Day of School DoDEA, ChattCo, MCSD, Lee, PC RSO Family Night, MPC (1715-1930)	22 Last Day of School DoDEA, ChattCo, MCSD, Lee, PC	23 Training Holiday Last Day of School HCSD, RCSD	24	
25	26 Memorial Day Holiday	27 Family Fishing Night, Russ Pond (1700-1800)	28 RSO Family Night, MPC (1715-1930)	29 Ride and Roam, Russ Pond 1830-2000	30 CG Golf Scramble (0800 &1300)	31	



PANEL MEMBERS REPORT





Directorate of Emergency Services



Grange ACP Phase 3 Legacy BLVD Road Closure Start Date – 31 March – 19 May 25



The road closure requires vehicles to depart through Lindsey Creek Parkway or AL-165 routes

Cashe ACP Phase 1

11th ABN Road Closure Dates – 05 March – 13 May 25



When to Call or Text 911 ?

ONLY WHEN IT REQUIRES **emergency** and **immediate assistance** from:

- Military Police
- Fire Department
- Medical Services

The MP Station is located in Building 215, Wold Ave



Non-emergency calls for assistance: (706) 545-5222 / 5223 / 5224





Martin Army Community Hospital (MACH)

April 2025

MACH Update

Mammogram Screening Recommendations

- No immediate family history (one degree of separation)
 -Age 40
 - -Every year thereafter
- Immediate family history (one degree of separation)

 -10 yrs prior to youngest family member's diagnosis
 -Every year thereafter
- Call Mammography at 762-408-2079/2080 to schedule an appointment





MACH Update

GI Screening Recommendations

- No immediate family history (one degree of separation)
 -Age 45
 - -Every five years thereafter with a clean colonoscopy screening

-If the colonoscopy screening reveals polyps, anticipate repeat colonoscopy in three years per your provider's guidance

- Immediate family history (one degree of separation)
 -10 yrs prior to youngest family member's diagnosis
- Your PCM (primary care manager) refers you to GI





MACH Update

Prostate Exam Recommendations

- No immediate family history (one degree of separation)
 -Age 55
 - -Yearly thereafter through age 69
- Immediate family history (one degree of separation)
 -Age 45
 -Yearly thereafter
- Your PCM (primary care manager) can perform the prostate exam







FOR THE PEOPLE WHO SERVE.[™]



USO Calendar

USO Hours M-F 9-6 Sat 10-3			2025 DY			Crumbl Cookie Tuesday
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7 Operation : Toddler Time 10:00-11:30am	8	9 Coffee Connections 11:00-12:30pm	10	11	12
13	14	15 Purple Up Carnival 4:00-5:30pm	16	17	18 Month of the Military Child Celebration 4:00-6:00pm	19
20	21	22	23	24	25 Popcorn Bar 3pm - 5:30 pm	26
27	28	29	30			



USO Update





USO.org/YouthPrograms









USO Update





USO.org/HOLIDAYS



Link to Obtain Survey via Text

SURVEY

FM Bodyhttps://celsurvey.com/Army2025HousingSurvey.htm



Scholarship Program

Application Deadline is April 15, 2025

Application can be accessed at: <u>moef.communityforce.com</u> Note: Application is now a fully ONLINE process

Last year, 11 scholars from Fort Benning were AWARDED \$107,500 in scholarships.

Need Assistance? Contact your Community Manager or email kcomerford@tmo.com

If you're attending a college, university, trade school, or obtaining technical certification, THIS IS FOR YOU!





601 Lumpkin Rd Building #121

First-come, First-serve: Flowers Grass Seed

мач 2 юам-ирм Spring 2025 SPRUCE UP



Your Commissary...It's Worth the Trip!



Your Fort Benning Commissary...how may we help you?





MEAT & CHEESE PLATTERS

Our <u>Deli Bakery Department</u> is here to help you with your party trays and also offer...

- Full Service Deli featuring Boar's Head
 Fresh made daily sandwiches and salads
 Fresh and hot breakfast, lunch and dinner options
 Fresh made breads and sweets made everyday
 Custom decorated cakes made to order
 Catering available for any occasion
- •Plus much more



APPETIZERS

Sushi Platters





Contact or visit the *Meat Department*...

- Special cuts, and special orders in-store or by phone. A 24-hour notice is appreciated.
- Meat Power Boxes Up to 25% Savings
 - Economy:
 - 85% Ground Beef, Boneless Pork Chops Beef Cube Steaks, Boneless Pork Tenderloin
 - Fix It and Forget It:
 - 80% Ground Beef, Chuck Roast, Beef Stew Meat, London Broil,
 - Healthy Alternatives:
 - 93% Ground Beef, Beef Kabob, London Broil, USDA Choice Top Sirloin, Boneless Pork Chops
 - Tailgate:
 - 80-81% Fresh Beef Patties, New York Choice Strip Steaks, Pork Baby Back Ribs (approx. 2 slabs)







Grocery Department Upcoming Events

March 9th - April 13th

Support Your Fort Benning Community with Proctor & Gamble!

Start Strong/Stay Strong ProCamps Sponsored by P&G

Pro Camps will be hosted by an NFL athlete. Campers will experience various stations to learn football fundamentals, participate in games and competitions, and receive coaching from the NFL player! Campers receive camp packs containing an autograph card, team photo, a limited edition ProCamps t-shirt, backpack, water bottle, and P&G samples.

How to Win:

- 1. Vote for your community
- 2. Be the installation with the largest sales lift on P&G items!





Join Us for a Day of Big Savings! Fort Benning Commissary JOIN US FOR 4 DAYS OF SAVINGS! May 14th, 15th, 16th, & 17th 9 a.m. — 7 p.m. Thank you for shopping at your Fort Benning Commissary!

The <u>Produce Department</u> has all the goodness of ...

- Fresh Fruit Trays, Fruit Baskets, and Vegetable Platters with a 24 notice.
- Fresh Fruit Cups, Plants, and Fresh Cut Flowers offered daily.





Upcoming Holiday Hours

Easter Sunday April 20, 2025 Normal Hours of Operation 1000-2000 Easter Candy is now available at your Fort Benning Commissary!! Memorial Day May 26, 2025 Store Hours 0900-1700



Scan QR Code to get one-click access to our Store Webpage for updates and upcoming events.



EXCHANGE ARMY & AIR FORCE EXCHANGE SERVICE

AAFES Updates



CALL AHEAD TO ORDER 706-682-0473 MINI MALL EXPRESS OR 706-687-3450 RALPH PUCKETT EXPRESS













Facebook: Exchange – Fort Benning

Instagram: fort_benning_exchange



CLINIQUE GIFT

Receive a free gift with a \$37 Clinique purchase.*

Garrison Chaplain



"Servant Leaders Serving Leaders"



Main Post Chapel 08JAN – 21MAY

Dinner: 5:15-6:00 pm

AWANA: 6:00-7:30 pm

Adult and Teen Bible Studies: 6:00-7:30 pm



FRIDAY 25 April 2025

06:00 - **08:00** PM MAIN POST CHAPEL 7381 INGERSOLL ST. BLDG 1680

Directorate of Family and Morale, Welfare and Recreation





DFMWR Update







DFMWR Update



0 706-545-4013/3202

7131 RICHARDSON CIR. BUILDING 36

MONTH

MWR

CALCES







The next Community Information Exchange is 6 May 2025 at 1000, ACS Auditorium